

## Halesi Tuwachung Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive Durchhim,Khotang Invitation for Bids First date of notice publication: June 7, 2019 (Jestha 24, 2076)

- 1. The *Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang* invites sealed bids submitted manually relectronic bids from registered contractors for the Supply and delivery of electrification materials as mentioned below.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang or may visit PPMO'swebsite www.bolpatra.gov.p.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the *Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang* by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of amount as mentioned in the table till July 6, 2019 (Ashadh 21, 2076).
- 4. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid manually may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's website www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bid document in the Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of Bank:	Machhapuchhre Bank Limited, Halesi Branch			
Deposit Account No:	7701524650917012 SanchitKosh Account			
Account Operating Office:	HalesiTuwachung Municipality,Durchhim, khotang			
Office Code No:	12-365-05			
Amount to be deposited in the name of: Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang				

- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at the *Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang* at 14:00 hrs on Jun 26, 2019 (Ashadh 11, 2076)
- 6. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the *Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang* by hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np on or before 12:00 hrs on July 7, 2019 (Ashadh 22, 2076). Bids received after this deadline shall not be accepted. The bids shall be opened physically and electronically in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hrs on the same day at same place.
- 7. Bids must be valid for a period stated in the table and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of as mentioned in the table below. The bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information regarding the Bid Security deposit in the Bank;

Name of Bank:Machhapuchhre Bank Limited, Halesi BranchDeposit Account No:7701524650917047 Dharauti AccountAccount Operating Office:HalesiTuwachung Municipality,Durchhim, khotangOffice Code No:12-365-05Amount to be deposited in the name of: Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang

- 8. If the last date of purchasing and/ or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Bidders are advised to visit the sites and assess the actual site condition before submitting their bid.
- 10. All the rules and regulations shall be according to the Federal Laws of Nepal. **Office of the Municipal Executive, Durchhim, khotang**reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partially or all the bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 11. The summary of contract is as given below in Table;

Contract No.	Contract Name	Cost of Bid Doc	Bid Validity	Bid security/Bid Validity
				period
04/HTMDURCHHI MKHOTANG/2075-	Supply and Delivery of Electrification Materials	NRs . 3000.00	120 Days	NRs. 3,30,000.00/- 17Ashwin, 2076
76				